508084800 08/24/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8131954

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MATTHEW KOPEL			05/11/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ			
Name:	WALTZ,	LTZ, INC.		
Street Address:	WALTZ,	TZ, INC. 95 WALL STREET, #706		
City:	NEW YO	JEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YO	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10005	10005		
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		Number 17700176		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided; L C F	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> uspto@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS LLP ONE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601-	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided; L C F V UMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> uspto@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS LLP DNE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601- 05157/011387-US5 (1 OF 8)	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided; L C F V UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s uspto@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS LLP ONE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601- 05157/011387-US5 (1 OF 8) KASEY LAROCCA	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided; L C F V UMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> uspto@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS LLP DNE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601- 05157/011387-US5 (1 OF 8)	ent via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Matthew Kopel**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 134 Rumson Road, Rumson, New Jersey 07760 US; referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), have invented a certain new and useful invention ("INVENTION") entitled:

INTERACTIVE IMAGE-BASED COMMUNICATION USING IMAGE CODING

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) have filed an application for Letters Patent, entitled the same, identified as U.S. Nonprovisional Application Serial No. 14/819,351 filed 05 August 2015 (the "APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, **Waltz, Inc.**, with a principal place of business at 95 Wall Street, #706, New York, NY 10005 US, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTION, APPLICATIONS, and all United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE the full and entire right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATIONS and said INVENTION and any and all Letters Patents of the United States, to be obtained therefor on said APPLICATIONS and INVENTION and any and all improvements thereto, and in and to the APPLICATIONS and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said APPLICATIONS and the foregoing, and any reissues and re-examination certificates thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said INVENTION or improvements, including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, and in and to any other applications based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that they have the full power to make this assignment and that the rights, titles, and interests assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license, or right heretofore given.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said APPLICATIONS, said INVENTION and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and ASSIGNOR(S) will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, defend and enforce said APPLICATIONS, said INVENTION, and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Matthew Kopel

11/2017 Date: Witness

Print Name:

WANDA E OCINALDI Notary Public Connecticut My Comm. Expires November 30, 2019